PUBLIC NOTICE

FINANCIAL ADVISORS -

NAME

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election

OF DISTRICT - HORSEPEN BAYOU MUD

Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total
Prior Year Total
Prior Year Exemption Percentage
Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total
Current Year Total
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2016
2017

2017
2017
2016
2016

M&0 Tax Rate
M&0O Rollback Rate

Certified Value
Uncertified Value
Certified Value

Uncertified Value

INFORMAT ION

Homestead Value

Number of Homesteads

Homestead Value

Number of Homesteads

OWNERS™ VALUE

OWNER"S VALUE

John Howell and Cory Howell, GMS Group

0.53563
0.57848
0.55000
0.55000
303,998,761
1,757
0

$173,021
283,904,552
1,598
0

$177,662

0.25000
0.26295

454,561,624
28,431,277
473,284,867
0



