## PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FINANCIAL ADVISORS - John Howell and Cory Howell, GMS Group

## NAME OF DISTRICT - HORSEPEN BAYOU MUD

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.53563
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.57848
Proposed Rate	0.55000
Last Year's Rate	0.55000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	303,998,761
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	1,757
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$173,021
Current Year Total Homestead Value	283,904,552
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	1,598
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$177,662
2016 M&O Tax Rate	0.25000
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	0.26295
2017 Certified Value	454,561,624
2017 Uncertified Value OWNERS' VALUE	28,431,277
2016 Certified Value	473,284,867
2016 Uncertified Value OWNER'S VALUE	0